eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley

Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler Count
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey

Chester

Eastman

Milan (1)

Rhine

Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00973119
0.00038029
0.00059177
0.07297062

0.00719328
0.02890093

0.00593063
0.00044528
0.03206624

0.00051753
0.00131985
0.00786557
0.00139867
0.00064266
0.06162217

0.00000000
0.00048965
0.00036437
0.00133522
0.00120885
0.00034508
0.01147583
0.00259599
0.07471289

2/28/2025
$4,198,927.13
$1,049,731.78

Amount
Received

$10,215.14
$399.20
$621.20
$76,599.58

$7,551.01
$30,338.23

$6,225.57
$467.43
$33,660.95

$543.26
$1,385.49
$8,256.73
$1,468.23
$674.62
$64,686.75

$0.00
$514.00
$382.49
$1,401.62
$1,268.97
$362.24
$12,046.55
$2,725.10
$78,428.49
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TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
January 2025 February 2025

3/31/2025

$4,266,193.07
$1,066,548.27

Amount
Received

$10,378.78
$405.60
$631.15
$77,826.69

$7,671.98
$30,824.24

$6,325.31
$474.92
$34,200.19

$551.97
$1,407.68
$8,389.01
$1,491.75
$685.43
$65,723.02

$0.00
$522.23
$388.61
$1,424.08
$1,289.30
$368.04
$12,239.53
$2,768.75
$79,684.90

March 2025
4/30/2025

$4,648,574.10
$1,162,143.52

Amount
Received

$11,309.04
$441.95
$687.72
$84,802.33

$8,359.62
$33,587.03

$6,892.25
$517.48
$37,265.57

$601.44
$1,533.85
$9,140.92
$1,625.45
$746.86
$71,613.81

$0.00
$569.04
$423.45
$1,551.72
$1,404.86
$401.03
$13,336.56
$3,016.92
$86,827.10

$13,113,694.30
$3,278,423.57

Period Total

$31,902.96
$1,246.75
$1,940.07
$239,228.60

$23,582.61
$94,749.50

$19,443.13
$1,459.83
$105,126.71

$1,696.67
$4,327.02
$25,786.66
$4,585.43
$2,106.91
$202,023.58

$0.00
$1,605.27
$1,194.55
$4,377.42
$3,963.13
$1,131.31
$37,622.64
$8,510.77
$244,940.49

Local Distributions - TD09

Prepared Apr 30, 2025



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Evans County

Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis Count

Denton
Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson Count

Adrian (2)

Kite

Wrightsville

Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County

Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County

Ailey
Alston
Higgston

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00022850
0.00354714
0.00049807
0.00143102
0.02457397

0.00056000
0.00632876
0.04615228

0.00093454
0.00039460
0.00402142
0.03511040

0.00006061
0.00069526
0.00105043
0.02120991
0.00126606
0.00401452
0.00054245
0.00066827
0.10642803

0.00142597
0.00071592
0.00057632

2/28/2025
$4,198,927.13
$1,049,731.78

Amount
Received

$239.87
$3,723.55
$522.84
$1,502.18
$25,796.07

$587.85
$6,643.50
$48,447.51

$981.01
$414.22
$4,221.42
$36,856.51

$63.62
$729.83
$1,102.67
$22,264.72
$1,329.02
$4,214.17
$569.43
$701.50
$111,720.92

$1,496.88
$751.53
$604.98
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TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
January 2025 February 2025

3/31/2025

$4,266,193.07
$1,066,548.27

Amount
Received

$243.71
$3,783.20
$531.22
$1,526.25
$26,209.32

$597.27
$6,749.92
$49,223.63

$996.73
$420.86
$4,289.04
$37,446.94

$64.64
$741.53
$1,120.34
$22,621.39
$1,350.31
$4,281.68
$578.55
$712.74
$113,510.64

$1,520.86
$763.57
$614.68

March 2025
4/30/2025

$4,648,574.10
$1,162,143.52

Amount
Received

$265.55
$4,122.29
$578.83
$1,663.05
$28,558.48

$650.80
$7,354.92
$53,635.57

$1,086.07
$458.58
$4,673.47
$40,803.33

$70.43
$807.99
$1,220.75
$24,648.96
$1,471.34
$4,665.45
$630.41
$776.62
$123,684.72

$1,657.18
$832.00
$669.77

$13,113,694.30
$3,278,423.57

Period Total

$749.13
$11,629.04
$1,632.89
$4,691.48
$80,563.87

$1,835.92
$20,748.34
$151,306.71

$3,063.81
$1,293.66
$13,183.93
$115,106.78

$198.69
$2,279.35
$3,443.76
$69,535.07
$4,150.67
$13,161.30
$1,778.39
$2,190.86
$348,916.28

$4,674.92
$2,347.10
$1,889.43

Local Distributions - TD09

Prepared Apr 30, 2025



eTIA F-602

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

FY2025 LARP

Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor
Mount Vernon 0.00344207
Tarrytown 0.00040783
Uvalda 0.00103955
Vidalia (1) 0.00000000
Montgomery County (Unincorporated) 0.02733609
Tattnall County
Cobbtown 0.00091252
Collins 0.00092671
Glennville 0.00661719
Manassas 0.00026839
Reidsville 0.00424520
Tattnall County (Unincorporated) 0.06491834
Telfair County
Helena (1) 0.00866946
Jacksonville 0.00013776
Lumber City 0.00181096
McRae 0.00000000
Milan (2) 0.00000000
Scotland (1) 0.00052774
Telfair County (Unincorporated) 0.03331291
Toombs County
Lyons 0.00662787
Santa Claus 0.00032700
Vidalia (2) 0.01594628
Toombs County (Unincorporated) 0.04661670
Treutlen County
Soperton 0.00422626
Treutlen County (Unincorporated) 0.02280306

Wayne County

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

January 2025

2/28/2025
$4,198,927.13
$1,049,731.78

Amount

Received
$3,613.25
$428.12
$1,091.25
$0.00
$28,695.56

$957.90
$972.80
$6,946.27
$281.73
$4,456.32
$68,146.85

$9,100.61
$144.61
$1,901.02
$0.00
$0.00
$553.99
$34,969.62

$6,957.49
$343.26
$16,739.32
$48,935.03

$4,436.44
$23,937.10
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February 2025
3/31/2025

$4,266,193.07
$1,066,548.27

Amount

Received
$3,671.13
$434.97
$1,108.73
$0.00
$29,155.26

$973.25
$988.38
$7,057.55
$286.25
$4,527.71
$69,238.55

$9,246.40
$146.92
$1,931.48
$0.00
$0.00
$562.86
$35,529.83

$7,068.95
$348.76
$17,007.48
$49,718.96

$4,507.51
$24,320.56

March 2025
4/30/2025

$4,648,574.10
$1,162,143.52

Amount

Received
$4,000.18
$473.96
$1,208.11
$0.00
$31,768.46

$1,060.48
$1,076.97
$7,690.12
$311.90
$4,933.53
$75,444.43

$10,075.15
$160.09
$2,104.59
$0.00
$0.00
$613.31
$38,714.38

$7,702.54
$380.02
$18,531.87
$54,175.29

$4,911.52
$26,500.43

Local Distributions - TD09

$13,113,694.30
$3,278,423.57

Period Total
$11,284.56
$1,337.05
$3,408.09
$0.00
$89,619.28

$2,991.63
$3,038.15
$21,693.94
$879.88
$13,917.56
$212,829.83

$28,422.16
$451.62
$5,937.09
$0.00

$0.00
$1,730.16
$109,213.83

$21,728.98
$1,072.04
$52,278.67
$152,829.28

$13,855.47
$74,758.09

Prepared Apr 30, 2025



eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD09
Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

TDO09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha
January 2025 February 2025

2/28/2025 3/31/2025
$4,198,927.13 $4,266,193.07

March 2025

4/30/2025
$4,648,574.10

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$13,113,694.30

$1,049,731.78

$1,066,548.27

$1,162,143.52

$3,278,423.57

FY2025 LARP Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Period Total
Jesup 0.01483281 $15,570.47 $15,819.90 $17,237.85 $48,628.22
Odum 0.00105724 $1,109.82 $1,127.60 $1,228.67 $3,466.09
Screven 0.00140387 $1,473.69 $1,497.29 $1,631.50 $4,602.48
Wayne County (Unincorporated) 0.07091249 $74,439.10 $75,631.60 $82,410.49 $232,481.19
Wheeler County
Alamo 0.00302166 $3,171.93 $3,222.75 $3,511.60 $9,906.28
Glenwood 0.00149730 $1,571.76 $1,596.94 $1,740.08 $4,908.78
Helena (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scotland (2) 0.00000000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated) 0.02539296 $26,655.80 $27,082.82 $29,510.27 $83,248.89
Wilcox County
Abbeville 0.00295016 $3,096.87 $3,146.48 $3,428.50 $9,671.85
Pineview 0.00090400 $948.95 $964.16 $1,050.57 $2,963.68
Pitts 0.00055235 $579.82 $589.11 $641.91 $1,810.84
Rochelle 0.00182243 $1,913.06 $1,943.71 $2,117.92 $5,974.69
Wilcox County (Unincorporated) 0.03799382 $39,883.32 $40,522.24 $44,154.27 $124,559.83
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $1,049,731.78 $1,066,548.27 $1,162,143.52 $3,278,423.57

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion
of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving
TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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Prepared Apr 30, 2025



