Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	January 2025	February 2025	March 2025	
Settlement Date on or before	2/28/2025	3/31/2025	4/30/2025	
TIA Collections for Month	\$4,198,927.13	\$4,266,193.07	\$4,648,574.10	\$13,113,694.30
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,049,731.78	\$1,066,548.27	\$1,162,143.52	\$3,278,423.57

25% to Local Junsuich	JIIS	φ1,049,731.76	φ1,000,340.27	φ1,102,143.32	φ3,270,423.37
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Appling County					
Baxley	0.00973119	\$10,215.14	\$10,378.78	\$11,309.04	\$31,902.96
Graham	0.00038029	\$399.20	\$405.60	\$441.95	\$1,246.75
Surrency	0.00059177	\$621.20	\$631.15	\$687.72	\$1,940.07
Appling County (Unincorporated)	0.07297062	\$76,599.58	\$77,826.69	\$84,802.33	\$239,228.60
Bleckley County					
Cochran	0.00719328	\$7,551.01	\$7,671.98	\$8,359.62	\$23,582.61
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	0.02890093	\$30,338.23	\$30,824.24	\$33,587.03	\$94,749.50
Candler County					
Metter	0.00593063	\$6,225.57	\$6,325.31	\$6,892.25	\$19,443.13
Pulaski	0.00044528	\$467.43	\$474.92	\$517.48	\$1,459.83
Candler County (Unincorporated)	0.03206624	\$33,660.95	\$34,200.19	\$37,265.57	\$105,126.71
Dodge County					
Chauncey	0.00051753	\$543.26	\$551.97	\$601.44	\$1,696.67
Chester	0.00131985	\$1,385.49	\$1,407.68	\$1,533.85	\$4,327.02
Eastman	0.00786557	\$8,256.73	\$8,389.01	\$9,140.92	\$25,786.66
Milan (1)	0.00139867	\$1,468.23	\$1,491.75	\$1,625.45	\$4,585.43
Rhine	0.00064266	\$674.62	\$685.43	\$746.86	\$2,106.91
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	0.06162217	\$64,686.75	\$65,723.02	\$71,613.81	\$202,023.58
Emanuel County					
Adrian (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Garfield	0.00048965	\$514.00	\$522.23	\$569.04	\$1,605.27
Nunez	0.00036437	\$382.49	\$388.61	\$423.45	\$1,194.55
Oak Park	0.00133522	\$1,401.62	\$1,424.08	\$1,551.72	\$4,377.42
Stillmore	0.00120885	\$1,268.97	\$1,289.30	\$1,404.86	\$3,963.13
Summertown	0.00034508	\$362.24	\$368.04	\$401.03	\$1,131.31
Swainsboro	0.01147583	\$12,046.55	\$12,239.53	\$13,336.56	\$37,622.64
Twin City	0.00259599	\$2,725.10	\$2,768.75	\$3,016.92	\$8,510.77
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	0.07471289	\$78,428.49	\$79,684.90	\$86,827.10	\$244,940.49

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	January 2025	February 2025	March 2025	
Settlement Date on or before	2/28/2025	3/31/2025	4/30/2025	
TIA Collections for Month	\$4,198,927.13	\$4,266,193.07	\$4,648,574.10	\$13,113,694.30
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1.049.731.78	\$1.066.548.27	\$1.162.143.52	\$3.278.423.57

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Evens County					
Evans County	0.00000050	# 000 07	CO40.74	ድጋርር ርር	Ф 7 40.40
Bellville	0.00022850	\$239.87	\$243.71	\$265.55	\$749.13
Claxton	0.00354714	\$3,723.55	\$3,783.20	\$4,122.29	\$11,629.04
Daisy	0.00049807	\$522.84 \$4.502.48	\$531.22 \$4.536.35	\$578.83	\$1,632.89
Hagan	0.00143102	\$1,502.18	\$1,526.25	\$1,663.05	\$4,691.48
Evans County (Unincorporated)	0.02457397	\$25,796.07	\$26,209.32	\$28,558.48	\$80,563.87
Jeff Davis County					
Denton	0.00056000	\$587.85	\$597.27	\$650.80	\$1,835.92
Hazlehurst	0.00632876	\$6,643.50	\$6,749.92	\$7,354.92	\$20,748.34
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	0.04615228	\$48,447.51	\$49,223.63	\$53,635.57	\$151,306.71
Johnson County					
Adrian (2)	0.00093454	\$981.01	\$996.73	\$1,086.07	\$3,063.81
Kite	0.00039460	\$414.22	\$420.86	\$458.58	\$1,293.66
Wrightsville	0.00402142	\$4,221.42	\$4,289.04	\$4,673.47	\$13,183.93
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	0.03511040	\$36,856.51	\$37,446.94	\$40,803.33	\$115,106.78
Laurens County					
Allentown	0.00006061	\$63.62	\$64.64	\$70.43	\$198.69
Cadwell	0.00069526	\$729.83	\$741.53	\$807.99	\$2,279.35
Dexter	0.00105043	\$1,102.67	\$1,120.34	\$1,220.75	\$3,443.76
Dublin	0.02120991	\$22,264.72	\$22,621.39	\$24,648.96	\$69,535.07
Dudley	0.00126606	\$1,329.02	\$1,350.31	\$1,471.34	\$4,150.67
East Dublin	0.00401452	\$4,214.17	\$4,281.68	\$4,665.45	\$13,161.30
Montrose	0.00054245	\$569.43	\$578.55	\$630.41	\$1,778.39
Rentz	0.00066827	\$701.50	\$712.74	\$776.62	\$2,190.86
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	0.10642803	\$111,720.92	\$113,510.64	\$123,684.72	\$348,916.28
Montgomery County					
Ailey	0.00142597	\$1,496.88	\$1,520.86	\$1,657.18	\$4,674.92
Alston	0.000742597	\$751.53	\$763.57	\$832.00	\$2,347.10
Higgston	0.00071332	\$604.98	\$614.68	\$669.77	\$1,889.43
	0.00007002	φου 4 .30	ψυ1-1.00	ψ000.11	ψ1,000.70

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month		January 2025	February 2025	March 2025	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2025	3/31/2025	4/30/2025	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,198,927.13	\$4,266,193.07	\$4,648,574.10	\$13,113,694.30
25% to Local Jurisdiction	s	\$1,049,731.78	\$1,066,548.27	\$1,162,143.52	\$3,278,423.57
	FY2025 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Mount Vernon	0.00344207	\$3,613.25	\$3,671.13	\$4,000.18	\$11,284.56
Tarrytown	0.00040783	\$428.12	\$434.97	\$473.96	\$1,337.05
Uvalda	0.00103955	\$1,091.25	\$1,108.73	\$1,208.11	\$3,408.09
Vidalia (1)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	0.02733609	\$28,695.56	\$29,155.26	\$31,768.46	\$89,619.28
Tattnall County					
Cobbtown	0.00091252	\$957.90	\$973.25	\$1,060.48	\$2,991.63
Collins	0.00092671	\$972.80	\$988.38	\$1,076.97	\$3,038.15
Glennville	0.00661719	\$6,946.27	\$7,057.55	\$7,690.12	\$21,693.94
Manassas	0.00026839	\$281.73	\$286.25	\$311.90	\$879.88
Reidsville	0.00424520	\$4,456.32	\$4,527.71	\$4,933.53	\$13,917.56
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	0.06491834	\$68,146.85	\$69,238.55	\$75,444.43	\$212,829.83
Telfair County					
Helena (1)	0.00866946	\$9,100.61	\$9,246.40	\$10,075.15	\$28,422.16
Jacksonville	0.00013776	\$144.61	\$146.92	\$160.09	\$451.62
Lumber City	0.00181096	\$1,901.02	\$1,931.48	\$2,104.59	\$5,937.09
McRae	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Milan (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	0.00052774	\$553.99	\$562.86	\$613.31	\$1,730.16
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	0.03331291	\$34,969.62	\$35,529.83	\$38,714.38	\$109,213.83
Toombs County					
Lyons	0.00662787	\$6,957.49	\$7,068.95	\$7,702.54	\$21,728.98
Santa Claus	0.00032700	\$343.26	\$348.76	\$380.02	\$1,072.04
Vidalia (2)	0.01594628	\$16,739.32	\$17,007.48	\$18,531.87	\$52,278.67
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	0.04661670	\$48,935.03	\$49,718.96	\$54,175.29	\$152,829.28
Treutlen County					
Soperton	0.00422626	\$4,436.44	\$4,507.51	\$4,911.52	\$13,855.47
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	0.02280306	\$23,937.10	\$24,320.56	\$26,500.43	\$74,758.09
Wayne County					

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Mar 31, 2025

TD09 - Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Tax Collection Month	January 2025	February 2025	March 2025	
Settlement Date on or before	2/28/2025	3/31/2025	4/30/2025	
TIA Collections for Month	\$4,198,927.13	\$4,266,193.07	\$4,648,574.10	\$13,113,694.30
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,049,731.78	\$1,066,548.27	\$1,162,143.52	\$3,278,423.57

	FY2025 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Jesup	0.01483281	\$15,570.47	\$15,819.90	\$17,237.85	\$48,628.22
Odum	0.00105724	\$1,109.82	\$1,127.60	\$1,228.67	\$3,466.09
Screven	0.00140387	\$1,473.69	\$1,497.29	\$1,631.50	\$4,602.48
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	0.07091249	\$74,439.10	\$75,631.60	\$82,410.49	\$232,481.19
Wheeler County					
Alamo	0.00302166	\$3,171.93	\$3,222.75	\$3,511.60	\$9,906.28
Glenwood	0.00149730	\$1,571.76	\$1,596.94	\$1,740.08	\$4,908.78
Helena (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	0.02539296	\$26,655.80	\$27,082.82	\$29,510.27	\$83,248.89
Wilcox County					
Abbeville	0.00295016	\$3,096.87	\$3,146.48	\$3,428.50	\$9,671.85
Pineview	0.00090400	\$948.95	\$964.16	\$1,050.57	\$2,963.68
Pitts	0.00055235	\$579.82	\$589.11	\$641.91	\$1,810.84
Rochelle	0.00182243	\$1,913.06	\$1,943.71	\$2,117.92	\$5,974.69
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	0.03799382	\$39,883.32	\$40,522.24	\$44,154.27	\$124,559.83
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,049,731.78	\$1,066,548.27	\$1,162,143.52	\$3,278,423.57

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.